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L.D. 1036

pate: 4 / 13/7 (Filing No. H-8& )

MARINE RESOURCES

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.

STATE OF MAINE
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
123RD LEGISLATURE
FIRST REGULAR SESSION

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT “A~{” to H.P. 754, L.D. 1036, Bill, “An Act To
Appropriate Funds To Restore Clam Flats in Stockton Harbor”

Amend the bill by striking out section 2 and inserting the following:

‘Sec. 2. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and
allocations are made.

MARINE RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF
Division of Administrative Services 0258

Initiative: Allocates funds on a one-time basis to the Maine Coast Environmental Trust
Fund within the Department of Marine Resources for the purpose of restoring the clam
flats in Stockton Harbor.

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 2007-08 2008-09

All Other $27,300 $0

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS TOTAL $27,300 $0
SUMMARY

This amendment adds an appropriations and allocations section to the bill.

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED
(See attached)
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123rd MAINE LEGISLATURE
LD 1036 LR 400(02)

An Act To Appfopriate Funds To Restore Clam Flats in Stockton Harbor

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment 'A "
Committee: Marine Resources

Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Net Cost (Savings)
General Fund

Appropriations/Allocations
Other Special Revenue Funds

Transfers
General Fund

Other Special Revenue Funds

Fiscal Detail and Notes

This bill includes a provision which transfers $27,300 on a one-time basis in fiscal year 2007-08 from the

Fiscal Note

2007-08

$27,300

$27,300

($27,300)
$27,300

2008-09

$0

$0

$0
$0

Projections
2009-10

§0

$0

$0
$0

Projections
2010-11

$0

$0

$0
$0

unappropriated surplus of the General Fund to the Maine Coast Environmental Trust Fund within the Department of
Marine Resources. The bill also includes an Other Special Revenue Funds allocation of $27,300 in fiscal year 2007-
08 to the Maine Coast Environmental Trust Fund within the Department of Marine Resources for the purpose of

restoring the clam flats in Stockton Harbor.
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