

1

2 Date: 4/12/7

L.D. 1036 (Filing No. H-**88**)

3	MARINE RESOURCES					
4	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.					
5	STATE OF MAINE					
6	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES					
7	123RD LEGISLATURE					
8	FIRST REGULAR SESSION					
9 10 11	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 754, L.D. 1036, Bill, "An Act To Appropriate Funds To Restore Clam Flats in Stockton Harbor" Amend the bill by striking out section 2 and inserting the following:					
12 13 14	'Sec. 2. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and allocations are made. MARINE RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF					
15	Division of Administrative Services 0258					
16 17 18	Initiative: Allocates funds on a one-time basis to the Maine Coast Environmental Trust Fund within the Department of Marine Resources for the purpose of restoring the clam flats in Stockton Harbor.					
19 20 21	OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 2007-08 2008-09 All Other \$27,300 \$0					
22 23	OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS TOTAL \$27,300 \$0					
24	SUMMARY					
25	This amendment adds an appropriations and allocations section to the bill.					
26 27	FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED (See attached)					

Page 1- 123LR0400(02)-1

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT



123rd MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 1036

LR 400(02)

An Act To Appropriate Funds To Restore Clam Flats in Stockton Harbor

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment 'A '' Committee: Marine Resources Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note

	2007-08	2008-09	Projections 2009-10	Projections 2010-11
Net Cost (Savings)	.			• ••
General Fund	\$27,300	\$0	\$0	\$0
Appropriations/Allocations				
Other Special Revenue Funds	\$27,300	\$0	\$0	\$0
Transfers				
General Fund	(\$27,300)	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other Special Revenue Funds	\$27,300	\$0	\$0	\$0

Fiscal Detail and Notes

This bill includes a provision which transfers \$27,300 on a one-time basis in fiscal year 2007-08 from the unappropriated surplus of the General Fund to the Maine Coast Environmental Trust Fund within the Department of Marine Resources. The bill also includes an Other Special Revenue Funds allocation of \$27,300 in fiscal year 2007-08 to the Maine Coast Environmental Trust Fund within the Department of Marine Resources for the purpose of restoring the clam flats in Stockton Harbor.